

OCD-3

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

IA NO: GA-COM/3/2024
IN CS-COM/750/2024

SKIPPER LIMITED
-VS-
INDIAN BANK AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : December 20, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv..
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Deblina Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

The Court: Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Ms. Deblina Lahiri, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendants.

The matter is listed has To-Be-Mentioned as per direction passed by this Court. The matter was heard by this Court on 19th November, 2024 and in open Court this Court has dictated the order.

But at the time of correction of the order dictated in the open Court this Court found that several points raised by the defendant in the application have not been properly explained either by the plaintiff or the defendant and, thus, this Court is of the view that further hearing should be given to the parties for proper adjudication of the matter and thus the order which has been dictated by this Court has not been signed.

Let the matter be fixed as part heard on 10th January 2025 at 11:30 AM.

Counsel for the defendant no. 1 has filed the document showing that the amount deposited by the defendant no. 2 kept in the separate account. Let the same be kept with record.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB