

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/750/2024
IA No. GA-COM/1/2024, GA-COM/2/2024,
GA-COM/3/2024, GA-COM/4/2024

SKIPPER LIMITED
-VS-
INDIAN BANK AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : July 17, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Deblina Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the defendant no.1

Mr. Tanuj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Paul, Adv.
...for the defendant no.2

1. As per the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the interim order is extended till 21st August, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
2. List the matter on 20th August, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)