

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

IA No. GA-COM/1/2024
In CS-COM/750/2024

SKIPPER LIMITED
VS
INDIAN BANK AND ANR

AND

IA No. GA-COM/2/2024
In CS-COM/750/2024

SKIPPER LIMITED
VS
INDIAN BANK AND ANR

AND

IA No. GA-COM/3/2024
In CS-COM/750/2024

SKIPPER LIMITED
VS
INDIAN BANK AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : November 7, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Deblina Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee, Adv.
... for the defendant no.1

Mr. Tanuj Gupta, Adv.
... for the defendant no.2

The Court: The interim order last extended on **August 21, 2025**
was valid till **November 6, 2025** (yesterday). The matter was running in

the list on yesterday but since the business of the Court did not permit, the matter could not be reached.

Today, upon mentioning, the matter has been published in the supplementary list.

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, learned Counsel appears for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee, learned Advocate appears for the defendant no.1.

Mr. Tanuj Gupta, learned Advocate appears for the defendant no.2.

Though it is submitted by Mr. Tanuj Gupta that the entire proceeds under the bank guarantee after invocation has been kept in a separate account, but at this stage since the interim order has expired yesterday, this question can be gone into later and the interim order last extended on **August 21, 2025** which has expired on **November 6, 2025** stands re-imposed till **January 30, 2026** or until further order, whichever is earlier.

All the connected applications shall appear under the heading **“Adjourned Motion”** as already fixed on **November 10, 2025** for analogous hearing.

The pending Section 8 application shall be heard first.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

RS