

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

IA No. GA-COM/1/2024
In CS-COM/750/2024

SKIPPER LIMITED
VS
INDIAN BANK AND ANR.

AND

IA No. GA-COM/2/2024
In CS-COM/750/2024

SKIPPER LIMITED
VS
INDIAN BANK AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : November 18, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Deblina Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee, Adv.
... for the defendant no. 1

Mr. Tanuj Gupta, Adv.
... for the defendant no. 2

The Court : The matters are already fixed on **January 30, 2026**, as submitted by the parties. Henceforth, both the applications shall appear together under the heading **“Adjourned Motion”** as a single serial number in the list.

The applications shall appear under the heading **“Adjourned Motion”** on **January 30, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)