

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Commercial Division**  
**Original Side**

**IA No. GA-COM/3/2024**  
**In CS-COM/750/2024**

SKIPPER LIMITED  
VS  
INDIAN BANK AND ANR.

**BEFORE:**  
**The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**  
**Date : November 18, 2025.**

Appearance:

Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.  
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

Ms. Deblina Lahiri, Adv.  
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee, Adv.  
... for the defendant no. 1

Mr. Tanuj Gupta, Adv.  
... for the defendant no. 2

The Court : This is an application filed by the defendant no. 2  
under **Section 8** of the **Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996**.

The order dated **December 20, 2024** passed by a co-ordinate  
Bench shows that the matter was fixed and marked as part-heard.

In view of the above, the matter stands released from the list of  
this Court.

The parties shall be at liberty to take necessary steps in  
accordance with law.

Parties further submit that **IA No. GA-COM/4/2024** has already  
been disposed of by the co-ordinate Bench.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**