

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024
In
CS-COM/750/2024**

SKIPPER LIMITED
Vs
INDIAN BANK AND ANR
And
**IA NO. GA-COM/2/2024
In
CS-COM/750/2024**

SKIPPER LIMITED
Vs
INDIAN BANK AND ANR

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : February 3, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Shaunak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiff/ respondent

Ms. Deblina Lahiri, Adv.
Ms. Moumita Sharma, Adv.
... for the defendant no. 1 Bank

The Court : In view of the order dated November 18, 2025, passed by this Court, since the Section 8 application is pending under the Arbitration Act, these applications are directed to go out of the list.

Subject to the result of the Section 8 application, parties shall be at liberty to mention the same upon notice to each other.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)