

OCD-8

**In The High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024
In CS-COM/750/2024**

SKIPPER LIMITED
Vs
INDIAN BANK AND ANR

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : March 17, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
..for the plaintiff.

Ms. D. Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Mrinmoy Chatterjee, Adv.
..for the defendant no. 1.

Mr. Tanuj Gupta, Adv.(vc)
Mr. Animesh Paul, Adv.
..for the defendant no. 2.

The Court: The interim order last extended on **January 28, 2026** shall expire today.

In view of the above, the interim order stands further **extended** till **March 24, 2026** or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Mr. Tanuj Gupta, learned advocate (v.c.) appears for the defendant no. 2.

This Court is told that **IA GA-COM/3/2024** is marked as '**part heard**' before another Co-ordinate Bench.

Accordingly, parties shall be at liberty to take appropriate steps upon notice to each other, in view of the order of the Hon'ble Division Bench.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Arsad